502060075 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Paper Magic Group, Inc.	09/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paper Magic Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	54 Glenmaura National Blvd.	
City:	Moosic	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6409516	
Patent Number:	D439544	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9732973919

 Phone:
 973-639-2061

 Email:
 rsmith@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18094-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>THE PAPER MAGIC GROUP, INC.</u>, a <u>Delaware corporation</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS <u>PAPER MAGIC GROUP, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

EXECUTED, this 4th day of Seplember, 2012	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Jack White Name: Leraue White	THE PAPER MAGIC GROUP, INC. Signature:
Address: 270 Eleanor Terrace	Name: Vincent Paccapaniccia
Cheiny Hill NJ OSOBS	Title: President
Signature: Candice Cohen Name: Condice Cohen	

REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0519

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Assignee
U.S.	6,409,516 B1	POSABLE SKELETON	June 25, 2002	January 2, 2020	PAPER MAGIC
					GROUP, INC.
U.S.	D439,544 S	NOVELTY	March 27, 2001	March 27, 2015	PAPER MAGIC
		SKELETON FIGURE			GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENTS – The Paper Magic Group, Inc. (DE) to Paper Magic Group, Inc. (PA) Page 2 of $\,2\,$

RECORDED: 09/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0520